Minimum assessed bill value should not be less than 

Rupees 20/- Lakhs. 

6. Period of Honoring Certificate Thirty days  

7 Tender Fee Tender fee of Rs. 1,000/- (Rs. One Thousand + GST) 
plus applicable GST must be paid at the time of tender 
submission 

8. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rs. One Lacs Twenty Thousand 

Only) in the form of online payment. Refund: EMD 

of unsuccessful bidders during first stage (technical 

evaluation) shall be returned within 30 days of 

declaration of result of the first stage, i.e. technical 

evaluation. 

Bids of the unsuccessful bidders shall be returned to

[...]

Closing date & time for receipt of Tender              : 13/08/2025 at 1100 hrs. 

Tender opening date & time               : 14/08/2025 at 1100 hrs. 

Place of tender opening                 : IUCAA’s office   

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)                : Rs.1,20,000/- (Rs. One Lacs Twenty        

Thousand Only) 

1) Bidders shall ensure that their tenders, complete in all respects, are uploaded at 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app on or before the closing date and time indicated as above. 

2) EMD should be paid through NEFT/RTGS only. A photocopy of transaction ID or UTR no.